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RACE 1 Gulfstream Park
 PGM          HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  15  GLOBAL PROSPERITY 10.0      3.0    2.5    94.8 1,760.0 1.1 133.5      92       87
   6           BULLDOZE  4.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8 127.4      89       89
   1              WAKAN 20.0      6.0    2.0   101.1 1,870.0 0.8 125.6      94       72
  16       OASIS PRINCE 12.0      4.0    2.8    94.8 1,760.0 0.8 123.8      92       62
  11    UP FOR AN OSCAR  6.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8 116.6      79       79
  12    DUBLIN'S KNIGHT  6.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8 109.8      72       72
   9 LOVE THAT SYMPHONY 15.0      8.0    5.5   103.2 1,870.0 1.3 107.6      73       57
   4              KUNAN  3.5      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8 105.9      69       69
   5   INTERIM ANALYSIS 10.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8 103.9      67       67
  14  CHANGE AT JAMAICA 30.0      2.0    2.0    89.3 1,650.0 0.5 103.5      66       67
  13      WARRIOR WAYNE 30.0     10.0    9.5   101.1 1,870.0 0.8 103.4      81       43
   8          THORSNESS 12.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8 101.7      65       65
  10          DEEP DUSK 30.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8 101.1      64       64
   2   RANGER BATTALION  6.0      5.0    4.0    72.2 1,320.0 1.3  97.7      50       69
   7       MORE THERAPY 12.0      2.0    6.2    69.6 1,320.0 1.1  94.2      56       47
   3     PEAK PERFORMER 15.0      5.0   23.0    77.4 1,430.0 1.2  79.6      42       62

RACE 2 Gulfstream Park
 PGM      HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   5      DISRUPTOR  1.4      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8 136.1      97       97
   7         BOB MO  2.5      2.0    1.8    83.5 1,540.0 1.2 121.3      83       65
   6 JIMMY'S DAILYS  3.5      4.0    8.5    83.5 1,540.0 1.1 116.5      69       91
   4   TEMPUS PRIME 12.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8 111.3      74       74
   9         PITKIN 15.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8 111.2      72       72
   8         SANTAL 10.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8  98.9      62       62
   1   HANDSOME FOX 30.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8  98.6      62       62
   2           PLEX 15.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8  98.5      62       62
   3 BROCKTON BLAZE 20.0      9.0   19.2    83.5 1,540.0 0.8  88.5      47       72

RACE 3 Gulfstream Park
 PGM          HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  10              SKYRO  5.0      5.0    4.2   100.0 1,870.0 1.1 150.6     124       79
   1          CAN GROUP 10.0      7.0    2.5    99.3 1,870.0 1.9 147.5     108       84
   6        FULL NELSON  4.5      2.0    0.2    99.3 1,870.0 1.0 144.3     111       76
  14             SEAVER 30.0      5.0    4.2    55.4 1,100.0 0.5 140.4     118       57
   9     SARATOGA FLASH  6.0      9.0    6.0   105.7 1,980.0 0.9 139.5     103       86
  13 ACTIVIST INVESTING  3.5      7.0    5.5   106.4 1,980.0 1.1 138.7     104       72
   5        BATTLE CALL 12.0      5.0    5.5    99.4 1,830.0 0.3 135.5     104       62
  16       OLD CHESTNUT 10.0      1.0    0.5    75.9 1,430.0 0.8 134.8      92       76
  11           RAPTOR'S  6.0      4.0    1.5    95.7 1,760.0 0.4 132.7      91       76
   3      BEYOND STOKED 15.0      7.0   11.0   108.1 1,980.0 0.7 129.6      81      101
   7          ARMSTRONG 12.0      4.0    9.8    68.6 1,320.0 0.7 126.3      82       89
   8              KALIK 15.0      1.0    2.0    95.7 1,760.0 1.6 125.8      82       84
   2              ATONE  4.0      6.0    8.0    93.1 1,760.0 1.8 123.8      91       47
  12        NATIVE LAND 30.0      4.0   10.5    95.9 1,760.0 1.0 120.4      82       64
  15      PUBLIC SECTOR 15.0      7.0    8.2    95.9 1,760.0 1.0 115.6      80       69
   4     SEMINOLE CHIEF 20.0      5.0    8.5    71.1 1,320.0 1.1 108.6      61       86

RACE 4 Gulfstream Park
 PGM      HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   4      NEON ICON 15.0      4.0    7.0   110.2 1,980.0 1.4 142.7     101       84
   5   SAND AND SEA  3.5      1.0    2.2   109.9 1,980.0 0.5 133.0     100       76
   3  TUTTA LA VITA  4.0      2.0    0.5    93.4 1,760.0 1.4 132.5     108       52
   9 CHARLIE'S WISH 12.0      5.0    5.5    98.0 1,760.0 0.4 130.6      83       87
   2 DREAMING OF MO 15.0      5.0    1.8   108.8 1,980.0 0.7 130.1      92       82
  10     DE REGRESO  8.0      3.0    3.0    99.5 1,870.0 0.6 129.7     105       55
   1   MO FOX GIVIN  6.0      4.0    3.0   107.5 1,980.0 2.8 129.1      90       61
   6        SUN BEE  8.0      2.0    2.2   109.9 1,980.0 0.8 126.0     100       54
   7  DANA'S BEAUTY  3.0      1.0    4.5   103.3 1,870.0 0.8 115.6      87       49
   8   GOLDEN GHOST 20.0      4.0    2.0    81.4 1,540.0 0.6 109.3      75       61



RACE 5 Gulfstream Park
 PGM         HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1    Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   4           AXTHELM 20.0      7.0    4.0    54.6  1,100.0 2.3 151.5     107      101
  12           COPPOLA  4.0      1.0    0.8    54.6  1,100.0 2.5 150.0     116       67
  13  CAPTURE THE LION 15.0      4.0    3.5    55.4  1,100.0 0.5 148.6     120       77
   9            NOBALS  3.5      1.0    0.8    68.6  1,320.0 3.2 147.5     104       59
   3     MUCHO DEL ORO  4.5      1.0    0.5    71.4 -1,430.0 0.4 146.8     118       77
   5      THAT'S RIGHT 10.0      4.0    3.0    54.6  1,100.0 0.6 142.7     110       91
  11       REEF RUNNER 12.0      3.0    2.8    54.6  1,100.0 0.4 141.5     110       87
   8         PORTOFINO 30.0      1.0    1.2    55.5  1,100.0 0.4 141.4     127       40
  10 SMITHWICK'S SPICE 30.0      8.0    5.0    54.6  1,100.0 0.4 140.3     104       98
   6     NO NAY HUDSON 10.0      2.0    2.5    61.7  1,210.0 0.7 139.5      97       94
   2     YES I AM FREE 15.0     10.0    6.5    54.6  1,100.0 0.7 135.7      99       94
  15     ABRIR CAMINOS 30.0      5.0    1.5    62.9  1,210.0 0.2 134.7     104       77
   1     JOHNNY PODRES  6.0      6.0    3.2    56.3  1,100.0 1.0 129.8      83       94
   7    PANTHER ISLAND  8.0      3.0    3.5    63.6  1,210.0 0.7 117.1      70       94
  14       FOXTROTANNA 50.0      4.0    3.5    70.4  1,320.0 0.7 103.9      75       39

RACE 6 Gulfstream Park
 PGM         HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   2          EMMANUEL  8.0      7.0    3.0   105.7 1,980.0 2.9 149.9     108       77
  11  JERRY THE NIPPER  5.0      1.0    1.0   100.0 1,870.0 0.6 148.4     129       65
   6    EXACT ESTIMATE  8.0      7.0    4.5   100.0 1,870.0 0.4 146.2     123       77
   1          IN A JAM 12.0      6.0    2.2    99.3 1,870.0 1.9 145.3     108       76
   7     POSSIBLEMENTE 10.0      3.0    1.2   100.0 1,870.0 0.3 144.8     129       57
   9      TIDAL FORCES 12.0      1.0    1.8    98.7 1,830.0 0.4 143.3     116       67
  10             EVADE 10.0      2.0    0.8   100.8 1,870.0 3.1 140.8     104       68
  13 FREEDOM PRINCIPLE 30.0     11.0   14.0    99.3 1,870.0 0.5 135.4     104       87
  12             OKIRO 12.0      6.0    3.8    54.6 1,100.0 0.5 131.9     107       67
   4         SMOKIN' T  8.0      4.0    2.2   103.5 1,870.0 1.1 131.8      86       72
   8 PORTFOLIO COMPANY  6.0      1.0    0.5   109.6 1,968.0 0.9 131.7      95       74
  14    TENNESSEE LAMB 30.0      1.0    4.2   118.6 2,090.0 0.4 129.5      76       94
   5   CLASSIC MO TOWN  8.0      2.0    3.8   151.6 2,640.0 0.5 121.8      82       79
   3     STANLEY HOUSE  8.0      5.0    7.5   151.6 2,640.0 0.6 121.2      78       89

RACE 7 Gulfstream Park
 PGM         HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   3         CHOP CHOP  3.5      1.0    0.1   149.0 2,640.0 2.2 141.5      86       97
   2 WHATLOVELOOKSLIKE 12.0      5.0    2.8   134.4 2,420.0 0.8 140.6     107       65
   9             YATTA 30.0      4.0    4.0    99.5 1,870.0 1.4 140.1     104       64
  11      QUEEN REGENT 12.0      3.0    1.5   108.8 1,980.0 0.6 135.0      92       94
  10 FOREVER AFTER ALL  5.0      2.0    0.2   134.4 2,420.0 1.9 131.9      93       59
   6    MARKSMAN QUEEN 10.0      3.0    0.8   134.4 2,420.0 0.4 127.8      92       72
  13       GILDED EDGE 30.0      6.0    5.5    99.5 1,870.0 0.3 125.8     101       60
  12       AVENUE NIEL 15.0      6.0    2.8   134.4 2,420.0 0.7 125.4      90       67
   1 SHILOH'S MISTRESS 30.0      1.0    0.1   108.7 1,980.0 1.4 124.7      96       43
   4         LA MEHANA  4.5      1.0    0.2   134.4 2,420.0 0.8 122.9      93       47
   7     LADY FIREFOOT 50.0      7.0    5.5   134.4 2,420.0 0.5 121.7      86       69
   5    BEAUTIFUL LOVE  2.5      4.0    1.0   134.9 2,420.0 2.0 120.4      87       40
   8   BALLADO'S BEACH 20.0      5.0    2.5   134.4 2,420.0 0.2 120.0      90       57

RACE 8 Gulfstream Park
 PGM       HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   5      TUMBARUMBA  2.0      2.0    1.2   105.0 1,870.0 1.9 140.3      86       89
   6  INSTANT COFFEE 15.0      4.0   14.2   111.5 1,980.0 0.7 138.8     104       67
   4  NORTHERN FLAME 20.0      3.0    3.5   102.7 1,870.0 3.0 137.5      89       76
   3      ROCKET CAN  2.5      1.0    1.2   105.0 1,870.0 0.7 132.3      86       82
   8 BOURBON RESOLVE 10.0      1.0    1.5   102.7 1,870.0 0.5 131.8     100       72
   7      UPSTANDING  5.0      1.0    9.0    97.3 1,760.0 0.4 130.8      84       75
   1      LITTLE VIC  6.0      3.0    1.5    82.5 1,540.0 0.7 126.2      94       55
   2  IMPLEMENTATION 20.0      9.0    5.0    68.4 1,320.0 0.7 119.6      93       52
   9  CAPE TRAFALGAR  8.0      4.0    8.5   105.0 1,870.0 0.5 116.9      74       72



RACE 9 Gulfstream Park
 PGM         HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  12       CASH EQUITY  6.0      6.0    3.0   105.7 1,980.0 3.2 150.0     108       72
   1 LIMITED LIABILITY  3.0      2.0    2.0   133.3 2,420.0 1.1 144.8     114       67
   5        ANGLOPHILE 10.0      5.0    5.2   144.9 2,640.0 2.8 141.8      93       76
   3      CATHKIN PEAK 20.0      9.0   12.8   146.1 2,640.0 2.1 136.8      93       72
   8            YAMATO 15.0      4.0    4.0   100.0 1,870.0 0.4 135.5     124       43
  16            LORENZ 30.0      8.0    3.5   105.7 1,980.0 0.3 133.1     107       62
  11          BOLD ACT  2.0      2.0    0.1   146.1 2,640.0 1.1 133.0     103       38
   7            HARROW 15.0      1.0    0.2   101.5 1,870.0 0.4 132.6      99       67
  14  CAPTURE THE FLAG 15.0      5.0    2.5   100.3 1,870.0 0.4 130.0      99       70
  13           DASHMAN 15.0      7.0    4.0   100.8 1,870.0 0.8 129.3      99       76
  15     NATIVE SHAMAN 12.0      2.0    0.8   108.6 1,980.0 0.4 125.1      95       54
   9       ROCKEMPEROR  8.0      4.0    3.8   148.5 2,640.0 1.2 123.8      79       57
   4         GOLDENEYE 30.0      7.0    9.5   103.8 1,870.0 0.6 119.9      87       65
  10        UTAH BEACH 10.0      2.0    0.1   200.3 3,520.0 0.7  87.4      42       60
   6 LORD EDDARD STARK 30.0      1.0    0.1   200.3 3,520.0 0.3  86.1      42       62
   2 CALIFORNIA FROLIC 20.0      5.0    3.0   200.3 3,520.0 0.5  78.3      42       40

RACE 10 Gulfstream Park
 PGM      HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  10    SACRED WISH  4.5      1.0    0.2    94.8 1,760.0 1.8 145.9      96       89
   9     OCEAN CLUB 15.0      3.0    1.2    93.4 1,760.0 1.5 144.1     107       81
   8        PAPILIO  8.0      2.0    1.0    93.4 1,760.0 0.9 142.4     107       84
  13    IN OUR TIME 20.0      2.0    0.2    99.5 1,870.0 0.4 139.6     110       72
   3   BE YOUR BEST  6.0      1.0    1.0    93.4 1,760.0 1.1 139.5     107       72
   2         POUNCE 15.0      2.0    1.2   102.5 1,870.0 2.4 138.6      90       84
  11 BLESS MY STARS  8.0      6.0    2.0    93.4 1,760.0 0.4 134.2     106       70
   4     WATCHTOWER 20.0      5.0    9.0   118.7 2,200.0 0.4 130.3      96       70
  12 SEE YOU AROUND 20.0      1.0    0.2    99.5 1,870.0 0.8 130.1     110       38
  14     DE REGRESO 30.0      3.0    3.0    99.5 1,870.0 0.5 129.5     105       55
   7      MINOUSHKA 10.0      4.0    1.5   102.5 1,870.0 0.8 125.8      90       67
   6     DONA CLOTA 15.0      1.0    3.0   147.2 2,625.0 0.2 123.6      95       69
   1         RAQIYA  4.0      1.0    1.5    96.1 1,760.0 0.5 121.2      81       89
   5   FLUFFY SOCKS  5.0      8.0    4.0    96.1 1,760.0 2.3 120.0      77       74

RACE 11 Gulfstream Park
 PGM       HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   3 STERLING SILVER 12.0      2.0    2.2    95.0 1,760.0 0.7 145.1     114       79
   6    JODY'S PRIDE  8.0      4.0    4.2    94.8 1,760.0 2.2 138.5     105       62
   2     NIC'S STYLE  5.0      1.0    2.5    81.8 1,540.0 0.5 133.5     103       69
   8  OLIVIA DARLING  4.0      1.0    1.0    84.0 1,540.0 1.1 131.2      78       84
   9           EMERY  3.0      1.0    2.0    83.2 1,540.0 0.9 131.0      88       79
   4      HAULIN ICE 15.0      1.0    1.0    70.0 1,320.0 1.0 128.6      89       67
   5   DAZZLING MOVE 20.0      4.0    3.5    98.0 1,760.0 0.4 124.9      86       67
   7     MYSTIC LAKE  2.0      1.0    0.8    71.2 1,320.0 1.6 123.5      77       59
   1         MIUCCIA 30.0      1.0    2.5    71.0 1,320.0 0.6 115.6      85       43

RACE 12 Gulfstream Park
 PGM          HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
  11       GRAND SONATA 20.0      4.0    1.5   105.7 1,980.0 3.5 158.7     110       89
   5        INTEGRATION  3.0      1.0    2.0   133.3 2,420.0 1.8 153.6     114       82
   4  WIN FOR THE MONEY 12.0      3.0    0.5   105.7 1,980.0 1.6 147.5     112       74
   6         MAJOR DUDE  6.0      1.0    0.2   105.7 1,980.0 0.4 147.3     112       89
  13    FORT WASHINGTON 20.0      2.0    0.2   105.7 1,980.0 0.5 142.9     112       74
   1    SIEGE OF BOSTON 20.0      5.0    1.5   105.7 1,980.0 0.6 142.1     110       79
  12  CHASING THE CROWN 20.0      1.0    0.1    94.8 1,760.0 0.6 135.2     103       74
   9          BALNIKHOV 15.0      2.0    0.5   148.5 2,640.0 0.8 134.8      83       82
   3   MI HERMANO RAMON  8.0      2.0    0.8   106.5 1,980.0 0.3 134.3      99       72
   7      NATIONS PRIDE  2.0     10.0   20.5   122.3 2,187.0 1.8 133.8      96       58
  14              PAROS 30.0      1.0    0.1   102.2 1,870.0 0.3 131.7     103       65
  10 BATTLE OF NORMANDY 20.0      1.0    1.8   108.8 1,980.0 0.3 131.6      92       82
   2     FORMIDABLE MAN 15.0      1.0    0.8   108.4 1,980.0 0.6 125.7      87       65
   8 SPIRIT OF ST LOUIS 20.0      1.0    1.2   103.1 1,870.0 0.8 120.0      74       79



RACE 13 Gulfstream Park
 PGM          HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat
   2        SAUDI CROWN  4.5      1.0    2.0   102.3 1,870.0 2.8 164.0     116       84
  11             LOCKED  2.5      1.0    1.5    94.5 1,760.0 0.4 151.0     121       70
   4      WHITE ABARRIO  3.0      2.0    1.2    82.5 1,540.0 3.5 145.0      94       72
   6         STRONGHOLD 10.0      2.0    1.2    81.5 1,540.0 0.9 139.4     110       57
   1              MIXTO 10.0      3.0    1.0   109.0 1,980.0 1.1 135.3     104       57
  10 SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING 10.0      6.0    5.8    95.5 1,760.0 0.6 129.7      99       62
   5              CRUPI 15.0      5.0    5.8   109.6 1,980.0 0.3 129.3      91       70
   9         MYSTIK DAN  8.0      6.0   11.2    81.5 1,540.0 1.4 128.7      89       77
  12      POWER SQUEEZE 30.0      2.0    0.2    98.0 1,760.0 0.3 127.5      92       57
   3          NEWGRANGE 20.0      5.0   10.8   103.4 1,870.0 0.2 118.8      79       89
   7     STEAL SUNSHINE 30.0      3.0    5.0   105.0 1,870.0 0.3 113.7      79       52
   8           VITALITY 50.0      6.0    9.2   105.0 1,870.0 0.2 112.8      72       69

-----------------------------------

This looks like a wild card! Big money plus lots of horses usually results in big payoffs.
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